. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 18-1218
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/5/2018

Title: Contract Amendment and Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for the Open Data Platform
Solution for the Information Technology Department (Citywide)
The City’s Open Data Platform Solution currently includes the Open Data, Open Budget and Open
Expenditures modules. City staff would like to add a Performance module and Capital Projects
Explorer module to the platform. With features that organize and automate data entry, the
Performance module will provide a more efficient process for getting program performance data to the
managers and supervisors. The Capital Projects Explorer module will provide more functionality
regarding information on capital projects than the base Capital Projects module included in the current
platform.
Information Technology, Office of Management and Budget, and Purchasing recommend approval of a
contract amendment and increasing the dollar-limit with Socrata, Inc., by $186,616.20 for years 1 to 3
of the contract term. This purchase is funded by the IT Application Lifecycle Budget.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Contract Amendment and Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for the Open Data Platform
Solution for the Information Technology Department (Citywide)

The City’s Open Data Platform Solution currently includes the Open Data, Open Budget and Open
Expenditures modules. City staff would like to add a Performance module and Capital Projects
Explorer module to the platform. With features that organize and automate data entry, the
Performance module will provide a more efficient process for getting program performance data to
the managers and supervisors. The Capital Projects Explorer module will provide more functionality
regarding information on capital projects than the base Capital Projects module included in the
current platform.

Information Technology, Office of Management and Budget, and Purchasing recommend approval of
a contract amendment and increasing the dollar-limit with Socrata, Inc., by $186,616.20 for years 1 to
3 of the contract term. This purchase is funded by the IT Application Lifecycle Budget.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

